UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name: NYAKAHANGA

Common name: Nyakahanga DDH

Status: Operating

Facility Code: 106656-2

Date Opened: 1915-02-09

Facility Type: Hospital at District Level

Ownership: Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO)
-Lutheran: ELCT KARAGWE DIOCESE

Address: Lake Zone-Kagera Region - Karagwe
District - Karagwe DC - Nyakahanga -
Nyakahanga

Official Phone: 028-2223334

Website: www.nyakahangahosp.org

In-charge Qualification:

Nearest Facility: 100493-6 - BUJURUGA Dispensary
CTC ID: 18-01-0100
MSD ID: 430006

MTUHA ID:



FACILITY SERVICES - NYAKAHANGA

Service Category
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services

General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
General Clinical Services
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment

TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment

Service Description
OPD - Outpatient Services
IPD - Inpatient Services

IMCI - Integrated Management of
Childhood lliness

Diabetes Care and Treatment
General Ophthalmology
Physiotherapy

Nutritional Counseling

Major Surgical Interventions
Minor Surgical Interventions
Mental Health Services

Slide Microscopy

mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
First Line Treatment

Treatment of Complicated Malaria
Smear Microscopy

X-Ray

Cardiovascular Care and Treatment ECG

HIV/AIDS Prevention STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted
lliness

HIV/AIDS Prevention PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And
Counseling

HIV/AIDS Prevention DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing

HIV/AIDS Prevention EID - Early Infant Diagnosis

HIV/AIDS Prevention PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)

HIV/AIDS Prevention PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)

HIV/AIDS Prevention VMMC - Voluntary Medical Male

Circumcision Services



Service Category

HIV/AIDS Prevention
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment

Therapeutics
Therapeutics
Diagnostic Services
Diagnostic Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services

Reproductive and Child Health Care
Services
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance

Oral Health Service (Dental Services)

Service Description

PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
Adult ART - Adult ART Only

Both Adult and Pediatric

HBC - Home and Community Based Care

Pharmacy
Dispensing Room
Laboratory
Radiology Services

Family Planning

Antenatal Care

Postnatal Care

Adolescent Reproductive Health Services

BEmMOC - Basic Emergency Obstetric
Care

CEmOC - Comprehensive Emergency
Obstetric Care

Post-Abortion Care

Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies
(Pre-eclampsia)

Reproductive Cancer Screening and
Management

Vaccination

IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization

Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)



Service Category

Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)
Support Services

Support Services

Emergency Preparedness

Emergency Preparedness

Service Description
Emergency Dental Services
Restoration

Scaling

Surgical Intervetion

Kitchen Services

Mortuary Services

Basic Emergency Preparedness

Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - NYAKAHANGA

Equipment Name:

Pressure Pot
Boiling Pot

Advanced Ultrasound machine.

Airways Adult/children
Airway infants

Airway adult

Ambu bag Adult

Ambu Bag Children
Anaesthetic Machine
Anaesthetic trolley

Analogue X-Ray machine
B/P Machines

Baby cot

Baby Warmer

Basic material for fractures
(plaster of Paris, different sizes of
under-plaster stockings,
plaster-removing equipment).
Cannula

Chairs

Bed elevator and Back rest
Bed Pans,

Color coded bean

Color coded buckets

Complete delivery beds with
Mackintosh

Computer

Cool box

Functional

50
50
50
50
50

50

3000
50
50
200
500
100

10

50
20

Not Functional

O O O o o o o o o o o o

o O o o o o o

(@)

Under
Maintenance

0
0

o O o o o o o

[EEN

o O

o O o o o o o

10



Delivery Kits

Digital X-ray - DR

Complete Anaesthesia,
Resuscitation And Airway
Management System (Boyles
Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen
Source, Vaporizers, Hoses,
Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate
Lungs

Diathermy machine

Digital X-Ray machine

Distiller

Dressing drums (deep-large,
small, shallow-large, small) 1
each type.

Doppler

Dressing tray

Dressing trolley

Amalgamator

Air compressor

Amalgam carrier

Burnisher

Complete sets of tooth
extractions and minor operations.
Dental chair maneuverable to all
operating positions

Dental Laboratory hand piece
Dental Periapical x-ray

Dental unit to operate either air

motor or turbine hand piece with
connections for air and water

Instruments for scaling and root
planning
Filling instruments

Kidney Dishes (Medium)

50

50

50

40

10

100

L O O O o O o o

o O o o

o O O

L O O O O

o O O



Cupboard

Beakers ( 500ml)

Blood mixer

Chemistry Analyser (POC)
Bunsen Burner

Centrifuge Machine (Electrical,
RCF, RPM)

Cover glass for Haemocytometer

Electrical Centrifuge machine
Differential counter

Glycosylated Haemoglobin
Reader

Floor Cleaning Brush Air
Foetoscope
Face masks (sizes 00-5).

Infant warming and resuscitation
cart

Galipot
Forceps
Glucometer

Instrument trays of different
sizes, small and medium

Examination beds

Jar forces with 2 cheatle forceps

Equipment Trolley
Kidney dishes (Large)
Mortuary Refrigerators
Kidney dishes (Small)
Microscope (AO)

Pulse Oximeter

80
20

30

100

20
300
15

30

10

20

100

50

o o o o o o

o O o o o O o o o

o O

o o©Oo o o o o

o O o o o

o O o O o O o o o

o O

o O O o o o



Clinical thermometer

Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders

Weighing scale for adults
Refrigerator

Resuscitation table for the new
born

Vacuum extraction pump
Patellar hammer
Scissors

Spatula

100
10

10
15

100

10

Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P 5

o

o o o o o

o

o O o o o


http://www.tcpdf.org

