UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS				
Facility Name:	NYAKAHANGA			
Common name:	Nyakahanga DDH			
Status:	Operating			
Facility Code:	106656-2			
Date Opened:	1915-02-09			
Facility Type:	Hospital at District Level			
Ownership:	Private, Faith Based Organization (FBO) -Lutheran: ELCT KARAGWE DIOCESE			
Address:	Lake Zone-Kagera Region - Karagwe District - Karagwe DC - Nyakahanga - Nyakahanga			
Official Phone:	028-2223334			
Website:	www.nyakahangahosp.org			
In-charge Qualification:				
Nearest Facility:	100493-6 - BUJURUGA Dispensary			
CTC ID:	18-01-0100			
MSD ID:	430006			
MTUHA ID:				

FACILITY SERVICES - NYAKAHANGA

Service Category	Service Description
General Clinical Services	OPD - Outpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IPD - Inpatient Services
General Clinical Services	IMCI - Integrated Management of Childhood Illness
General Clinical Services	Diabetes Care and Treatment
General Clinical Services	General Ophthalmology
General Clinical Services	Physiotherapy
General Clinical Services	Nutritional Counseling
General Clinical Services	Major Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Minor Surgical Interventions
General Clinical Services	Mental Health Services
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Slide Microscopy
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	mRDT - Rapid Diagnostic Tests
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	First Line Treatment
Malaria Diagnosis and Treatment	Treatment of Complicated Malaria
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	Smear Microscopy
TB Diagnosis, Care and Treatment	X-Ray
Cardiovascular Care and Treatment	ECG
HIV/AIDS Prevention	STI - Management of Sexually Transmitted Illness
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PITC - Provider Initiated Testing And Counseling
HIV/AIDS Prevention	DCT - Diagnostic Counseling and Testing
HIV/AIDS Prevention	EID - Early Infant Diagnosis
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - ANC (ANC PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Prevention	PMTCT - Maternity (MAT PMTCT)
HIV/AIDS Prevention	VMMC - Voluntary Medical Male Circumcision Services

HIV/AIDS Prevention PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment Adult ART - Adult ART Only HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment Both Adult and Pediatric HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HBC - Home and Community Based Care Therapeutics Pharmacy Therapeutics Dispensing Room Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Radiology Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Benounce Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Benounce Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Benounce Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Reproductive Abortion Care Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Abortion Care Reproductive Abortion Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Service Category	Service Description
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment Adult ART - Adult ART Only Adult ART - Adult ART Only HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment Both Adult and Pediatric HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HBC - Home and Community Based Care Therapeutics Pharmacy Therapeutics Dispensing Room Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Management MM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	HIV/AIDS Prevention	PEP - Post Exposure Prophylaxis
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment Both Adult and Pediatric HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HBC - Home and Community Based Care Therapeutics Pharmacy Therapeutics Dispensing Room Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Management Management Management MM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HBC - Home and Community Based Care Therapeutics Pharmacy Therapeutics Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Ped ART - Pediatric ART Only
HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment HBC - Home and Community Based Care Therapeutics Pharmacy Dispensing Room Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Adult ART - Adult ART Only
Therapeutics Dispensing Room Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Rediology Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	Both Adult and Pediatric
Therapeutics Diagnostic Services Laboratory Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cance Screening and Management Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	HIV/AIDS Care and Treatment	HBC - Home and Community Based Care
Diagnostic Services Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Manag	Therapeutics	Pharmacy
Diagnostic Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	Therapeutics	Dispensing Room
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cance Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Services Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	Diagnostic Services	Laboratory
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management	Diagnostic Services	Radiology Services
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization		Family Planning
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization		Antenatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Services Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	·	Postnatal Care
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Management of Hypertensive Pregnancies (Pre-eclampsia) Reproductive and Child Health Care Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization		Adolescent Reproductive Health Services
Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care (Pre-eclampsia) Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care (Pre-eclampsia) Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	· ·	
Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive and Child Health Care (Pre-eclampsia) Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	·	
Services (Pre-eclampsia) Reproductive and Child Health Care Services Reproductive Cancer Screening and Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Vaccination Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization		Post-Abortion Care
Services Management Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance Vaccination Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	·	, ,
Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization	· ·	
	Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	Vaccination
Oral Health Service (Dental Services) Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)	Growth Monitoring / Nutrition Surveillance	IMM-BASIC - Basic Immunization
	Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Dental Laboratory Services (Prosthesis)

Service Category	Service Description
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Emergency Dental Services
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Restoration
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Scaling
Oral Health Service (Dental Services)	Surgical Intervetion
Support Services	Kitchen Services
Support Services	Mortuary Services
Emergency Preparedness	Basic Emergency Preparedness
Emergency Preparedness	Comprehensive Emergency Preparedness

FACILITY EQUIPMENT - NYAKAHANGA

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
Pressure Pot	1	0	0
Boiling Pot	1	0	0
Advanced Ultrasound machine.	3	1	1
Airways Adult/children	50	0	0
Airway infants	50	0	0
Airway adult	50	0	0
Ambu bag Adult	50	0	0
Ambu Bag Children	50	0	0
Anaesthetic Machine	3	0	0
Anaesthetic trolley	6	0	0
Analogue X-Ray machine	1	0	1
B/P Machines	50	0	0
Baby cot	5	0	0
Baby Warmer	3	0	2
Basic material for fractures (plaster of Paris, different sizes of under-plaster stockings, plaster-removing equipment).	50	0	0
Cannula	3000	0	0
Chairs	50	0	0
Bed elevator and Back rest	50	0	0
Bed Pans,	200	0	0
Color coded bean	500	0	0
Color coded buckets	100	0	0
Complete delivery beds with Mackintosh	10	0	0
Computer	50	0	30
Cool box	20	0	10

Delivery Kits	50	0	0
Digital X-ray - DR	1	0	0
Complete Anaesthesia, Resuscitation And Airway Management System (Boyles Machine) Consisting Of Oxygen Source, Vaporizers, Hoses, Valves, Bellows Or Bag To Inflate Lungs	2	0	0
Diathermy machine	1	0	1
Digital X-Ray machine	1	0	0
Distiller	1	0	0
Dressing drums (deep-large, small, shallow-large, small) 1 each type.	50	0	0
Doppler	4	0	0
Dressing tray	50	0	0
Dressing trolley	40	0	0
Amalgamator	1	1	0
Air compressor	1	0	1
Amalgam carrier	2	0	0
Burnisher	5	0	0
Complete sets of tooth extractions and minor operations.	5	0	0
Dental chair maneuverable to all operating positions	2	0	0
Dental Laboratory hand piece	2	0	0
Dental Periapical x-ray	1	0	1
Dental unit to operate either air motor or turbine hand piece with connections for air and water	1	0	1
Instruments for scaling and root planning	1	0	0
Filling instruments	10	0	0
Kidney Dishes (Medium)	100	0	0

Cupboard	80	0	0
Beakers (500ml)	20	0	0
Blood mixer	1	0	0
Chemistry Analyser (POC)	1	0	0
Bunsen Burner	1	0	0
Centrifuge Machine (Electrical, RCF, RPM)	1	0	1
Cover glass for Haemocytometer	100	0	0
Electrical Centrifuge machine	1	0	1
Differential counter	1	0	0
Glycosylated Haemoglobin Reader	1	0	0
Floor Cleaning Brush Air	30	0	0
Foetoscope	6	0	0
Face masks (sizes 00-5).	100	0	0
Infant warming and resuscitation cart	1	0	0
Galipot	20	0	0
Forceps	300	0	0
Glucometer	15	0	0
Instrument trays of different sizes, small and medium	30	0	0
Examination beds	10	0	0
Jar forces with 2 cheatle forceps	4	0	0
Equipment Trolley	20	0	6
Kidney dishes (Large)	100	0	0
Mortuary Refrigerators	2	0	0
Kidney dishes (Small)	50	0	0
Microscope (AO)	5	0	0
Pulse Oximeter	6	0	0

Clinical thermometer	100	0	0
Oxygen concentrators/Cylinders	10	0	0
Weighing scale for adults	10	0	0
Refrigerator	15	0	0
Resuscitation table for the new born	2	0	0
Vacuum extraction pump	5	0	0
Patellar hammer	3	0	0
Scissors	100	0	0
Spatula	10	0	0
Plaster sheer for removing P.O.P	5	0	0